

Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Recovery

Community Park Tennis Courts REBID Bruns Construction Enterprises, Inc July 13, 201 St. Henry, Of

Tom's Construction Inc

Shinn Bros. Inc

St. Henry, O Celina, Ol REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. **TOTAL** UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL NO. NO. DESCRIPTION **MEASURE COST COST COST COST COST COST COST** QTY. **COST** 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN **LUMP** \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$5,598.46 \$5,598.46 \$400.00 \$400.00 1 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 59 \$177.00 \$295.00 \$3.34 \$197.06 \$1.00 \$59.00 \$3.00 \$5.00 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 123 \$2.00 \$369.00 \$2.12 \$260.76 \$1.00 \$123.00 \$246.00 \$3.00 C.Y. 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN 240 \$8.00 \$1,920.00 \$8.00 \$1,920.00 \$7.43 \$1,783.20 \$7.00 \$1,680.00 203 EMBANKMENT C.Y. 1000 \$13.00 \$13,000.00 \$12.00 \$12,000.00 \$6.00 \$6,000.00 \$10.00 \$10,000.00 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 4195 \$2.00 \$8,390.00 \$0.70 \$2,936.50 \$0.42 \$1,761.90 \$1.00 \$4,195.00 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 146 \$35.00 \$5,110.00 \$23.00 \$3,358.00 \$42.96 \$6,272.16 \$52.00 \$7,592.00 8 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 961 \$35.00 \$33,635.00 \$37.00 \$35,557.00 \$35.55 \$34,163.5 \$38.00 \$36,518.00 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 157 \$200.00 \$31,400.00 \$170.00 \$26,690.00 \$185.84 \$29,176.88 \$210.00 \$32,970.00 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) C.Y. 239 \$190.00 \$45,410.00 \$155.00 \$37,045.00 \$168.45 \$40,259.55 \$185.00 \$44,215.00 10 605 6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 707.31 FT. \$5,807.50 \$17.00 11 505 \$10.00 \$5,050.00 \$11.50 \$5.84 \$2,949.20 \$8,585.00 FT. 607 FENCE, 10' CHAIN LINK, AS PER PLAN 730 \$36,500.00 \$52.00 \$37,960.00 \$50.44 \$36,821.20 \$59.00 \$43,070.00 12 \$50.00 FT. 13 607 FENCE, 4' DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN 181 \$35.00 \$6,335.00 \$37.00 \$6,697.00 \$34.84 \$6,306.04 \$12.00 \$2,172.00 S.F. 608 4" CONCRETE WALK \$5.54 \$980.00 14 140 \$5.00 \$700.00 \$6.00 \$840.00 \$775.60 \$7.00 S.F. **CURB RAMP** \$8.55 \$3,779.10 15 608 442 \$15.00 \$6,630.00 \$8.50 \$3,757.00 \$11.00 \$4,862.00 609 COMBINATION CURB AND WALK, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN FT. 129 \$50.00 \$6,450.00 \$55.00 \$7,095.00 \$56.54 \$7,293.66 \$64.00 \$8,256.00 COMBINATION CURB AND WALK, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN FT. 192 \$7,680.00 \$9,984.00 \$52.58 \$10,095.36 \$68.00 \$13,056.00 609 \$40.00 \$52.00 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB FT. 591 \$23.18 18 \$20.00 \$11,820.00 \$21.00 \$12,411.00 \$13,699.38 \$25.00 \$14,775.00 19 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$15.00 \$375.00 \$14.43 \$360.75 \$10.00 \$250.00 20 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 \$12.00 \$300.00 \$17.00 \$425.00 \$16.69 \$417.25 \$15.00 \$375.00 21 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 \$15.00 \$19.00 \$475.00 \$20.15 \$503.75 \$50.00 \$1,250.00 \$375.00 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 5 \$15.00 \$105.00 \$32.78 \$163.90 \$50.00 \$250.00 22 \$75.00 \$21.00 FT. 60 23 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33 STORM SEWER \$10.00 \$600.00 \$28.00 \$1,680.00 \$37.51 \$2,250.60 \$5.00 \$300.00 FT. \$12.00 24 4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33 STORM SEWER 10 \$10.00 \$100.00 \$26.00 \$260.00 \$26.09 \$260.90 \$120.00 FT. 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 60 \$20.00 \$1,200.00 \$27.00 \$1,620.00 \$36.44 \$2,186.40 \$22.00 \$1,320.00 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 410 \$35.00 \$14,350.00 \$11,480.00 \$28.99 \$11,885.90 \$44.00 \$18,040.00 26 \$28.00 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45 STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN FT. 10 \$200.00 \$300.00 \$563.60 \$19.00 \$190.00 27 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$56.36 \$1,100.00 \$2,200.00 28 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN **EACH** 2 \$1,800.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,321.35 \$2,642.70 29 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN **EACH** 4 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1,803.90 \$7,215.60 \$1,400.00 \$5,600.00 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCT TO GRADE **EACH** 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$1,200.00 30 \$500.00 \$217.13 \$217.13 \$1,200.00 31 625 CONDUIT, 1-1/2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN FT. 478 \$8.00 \$3,824.00 \$7.50 \$3,585.00 \$6.16 \$2,944.48 \$6.00 \$2,868.00 32 625 LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (PARKING LOT) **EACH** 3 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,600.00 \$4,800.00 \$1,554.01 \$4,662.03 \$1,750.00 \$5,250.00 625 LIGHT POLE, AS PER PLAN (COURTS) **EACH** 5 \$2,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$10,340.1 \$2,100.00 \$10,500.00 33 \$10,000.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,068.02 5 \$3,750.00 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN (COURTS) **EACH** \$1,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,160.37 \$5,801.89 \$750.00 625 LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN **EACH** 20 \$1,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$1,700.00 \$34,000.00 \$1,673.54 \$33,470.80 \$1,725.00 \$34,500.00 35 625 No. 10 AWG. 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE FT. 3264 \$1.50 \$1,958.40 \$0.55 \$1,795.20 \$0.75 \$2,448.00 36 \$4,896.00 \$0.60 37 625 GROUND ROD **EACH** 6 \$200.00 \$1,200.00 \$100.00 \$600.00 \$81.51 \$489.06 \$85.00 \$510.00 625 POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN **EACH** 1 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$9,052.31 \$9,052.31 \$8,093.00 \$8,093.00 38 39 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET S.F. 5 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$75.00 \$375.00 \$125.80 \$629.00 \$220.00 \$1,100.00 FT. 574 \$401.80 \$1,498.1 \$574.00 40 642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS \$2.00 \$1,148.00 \$0.70 \$2.61 \$1.00 642 TRANSVERSE DIAGONAL LINES FT. 151 \$755.00 \$105.70 \$412.23 \$151.00 \$5.00 \$0.70 \$2.73 \$1.00 642 HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING **EACH** 2 42 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$81.51 \$163.02 \$60.25 \$120.50 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 2240 \$2.00 \$4,480.00 \$3.00 \$6,720.00 \$2.21 \$4,950.40 \$2.25 \$5,040.00 832 EROSION CONTROL **EACH** 4000 \$1.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 \$4,000.00 \$1.00 \$4,000.00 45 SPEC. FENCE FOOTER TYPE 1 FT. 610 \$75.00 \$45,750.00 \$95.00 \$57,950.00 \$109.00 \$66,490.00 \$100.00 \$61,000.00 46 SPEC. TENNIS AND BASKETBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION LUMP 1 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,758.96 \$7,758.96 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 47 SPEC. COURT SURFACE AND COURT STRIPING S.F. 21594 \$1.00 \$21,594.00 \$0.90 \$19,434.60 \$1.02 \$22,025.88 \$1.25 \$399,272.50 \$416,345.00 **TOTAL** \$409,650.00 \$442,000.00